### 76281 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Klamith 1st Fidual Jac + Son

40 main St.

lamath Lalls Un 97601

a stanting

unate antique d'actoria de alterna misure la aperi d'infante pous se l'infante provinci de actoristiques l'antiques provinci de actoristiques

1.

ut missien St

departure

~

3 55

Vol. <u>7</u> Page **25695** Alita inis Dicate di 19 In Spice Carps 19 Inst ou ont res 的基础和建筑和研究主题 10 primari Nata i cunci

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## DEED OF TRUST

this is the find

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this as 29th day of ... October 19.79 , among the Grantor, JOHN A GAMACHE and GERALDINE G. GAMACHE, husband and wife William Sisemore (herein "Borrower"); KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary, existing under the laws of the United States of America, a corporation organized and 540 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

4444 ( - 244) - 24 ····· Lender"). BORROWER, in consideration of the indebicdness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of **Klamath** 

Klamath State of Oregon: 1552 ក ខ្មៅលំរាញ់ ប្រុសន៍ចំណ

# The Wane 4SE and the WaEanE 4SE of Section 32, Township 40

South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. Last and the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. Last and the County of State of Coregon. The County of the nite et stad forsionen se travel (e nis night oper street, stil peoplet, proops providers travel e

stal formans policita anticonteac derival and be de form assistants to fonder and policitated scienced and Energy stal and a fondation of an englished anticontraction of fonder and policitation of the source of a stal Barriver stand provide a transfer of an englished and the form of the policitation of the source of a stall and the grand standard of the stall and the policitation of the policitation of the source of the source of the policitation of the source of the policitation of the source of the policitation of the policitation of the policitation of the policitation of the source of the policitation of the polici Minuce trilled

We have a state of the state of

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

29, <sup>To</sup>SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. October and no/100 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of . Fifty three thousand seven hundred of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on March 25th, 2009 the payment of all other sums with

the internet the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower, by Lender, pursuant to paragraph 21, hercof, (hercin "Future Advances"). Williegen ligenaris a nel 1056 Meine d upe dahi

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant. and convey the Property, that the Property is unencombered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations; casements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OREGON 1 to 4 Family 6/75\* FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

0

#### Chebon -6175 - FREALIRENG UNITORIA INSTRUMENT TIT TENUAL

UNIFORM COVENANTS Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNITORM COVENANTS Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: 1."Fayment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments, which may attain priority over this plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any all as reasonable estimated initially and from The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents. Borrower and Lender may not charge for so holding and apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Insurance premiums and ground rents are away not charge for so holding and apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills unless Lender shall apply the Funds to Funds and applicable law or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account peed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made, or applicable law premises such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower and interest or carnings on the Funds. Lender the funds shall be paid to be required to pay Borrower and unless such agreement is made, or applicable law pred of Trust that

Shall give to Borrower without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured within the annual of the Funds held by Lender, logdther with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall net, such excess shall be at Borrower's option, either shall not be sufficiently installments of Funds. If the annual to pay said taxes are summaries, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall ments do Funds. If the annual to pay said taxes premiums induced and are prevented to a borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the annual the Funds be sufficiently repaid to be sufficient thereof.
Opn payment in full of all sum secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise and paragraph and 2 hereof shall be applied by this Deed of Trust.
Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the principal on any Funds full not interest spatial to the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and the prover the payee thereof. Barrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the areovide and under paragraph 2 hereof or If not paid in such manner, by Borrower and imposition statibulate to the areovide and under paragraph 2 hereof or If not paid in such manner, by Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and imposition attributable to the areovide and the areovide and paragraph 2 hereof or If note paid in such manner, by Borrower shall pay the due directl

Insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premitims. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to securite a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect, and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Eender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is accured by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower acquisition, shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower acquisition, shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower acquisition, shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition, shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition, shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition, shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to use sate acquisition.<sup>1</sup> Standard Maintenance of Property Leaseholds, Condominiums, Planned Unit Developments, Borrower shall experiment or deterioration of the Property is good repair and shall inot commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property is and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants?creating or governing the condominum or planned unit development, and?constituent documents. If fa condominium or planned unit development, and?constituent documents, and agreements of this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider and the rider of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced, which materially affects Lender's incide in the Property, and the rider of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is, commenced, which materially affects Lender's incide solutions incide in this inciding, but not limited to, entirent domain, insolvency' code enforcement, or arrangements of proceedings incidents as a such appearances, disburse such astants and accurate the incide of the asta is the report. Lender's option, uponforce to Borrower, shall pay the promiums equired to matrixes, disburse such astant or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortigage insurance as a such appearance, disburse such and and such and the such action as is necessary to protect Lender's including, but not limited to, disburse and the property is development for such asta constance in accordance with Borrower fault property is a such and and appearance, disburse and reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property and the amount of all mortigage insurance as a maximum of making the lone

permission under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph / shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. **8. Inspection.** Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

当后在一日本44415-

の言言がよれる



9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned shall be paid to Lender.

and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a 'partial taking' of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds the proceeds are as the property of the property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the property immediately prior to the date of taking with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the property immediately prior to the date of taking.

taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately pror to the date of taking, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments. 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender, shall, not be required to commence secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. I. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver oft or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy hereunder, or The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently successively.
13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability, Captions. The covenants and agreements herein subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several interpret or define the provisions hereof and the rights hereunder shall being the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to the property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by noise to Lender shall be deemed to have been given to according the the property Address or at such other address as Euder may designate by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail return receipt required therein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice review at (b) any notice to Lender of the sequenting Law; Severability. This form of deed to first combines uniform covenants for covering taw is Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts without the Property is located in a discest this Deed of Trust shall be given to Borrower or Lender when given in Which the Property is located in a discest this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts without the conflicting provision of the determent. This Borrower Covering taw is determented of the severable.
16. Borrower Cover, Devis deta deta and non-uniform certified mail be given to Borrower at the severable.
17. Borrow Herein Covering Law; Severability. This form of deelared to be severable.
18. Borrower Covering the Deed of Trust shall be given to Borrower at the

Non-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants/16 pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to 'B orrower' as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a 'date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall excente or cause trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence and of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice of sale of the eroperty of some provided in this on each county in which, the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or, Trustee shall believe notice of sale in the such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence in each county in which, the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or, Trustee shall believe notice of sale in the such time as may be required by applicable law, frustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sel

Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the fruth of the statements made expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the fruth of the statements made sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence: (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and (c) the excess, if any to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, prior, to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be (b) Borrower cost and preasonable expenses incurred by the other securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Cender and Trustee's remedies as if provided in this Deed of Trust; the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF; Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust ALSA to bure must get a contained

any, which shall be away. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of 1 russ in Witness WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of 1 russ in Witness WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of 1 russ in Witness WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of 1 russ in Witness WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of 1 russ in Witness WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of 1 russ in Witness WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of 1 russ in Witness WHEREOF, Borrower has executed the borrower has borrower ha an Line of sale and an  $a^{\frac{10}{2}}$ JOHN A GAMACHE te cine such pres Borrower GERALDINE G. GAMACHE 新州田的 -Borrower

## 2.41

Agent day of OCtober 1979 , personally appeared the above named and wife and acknowledged JOHN A GAMACHE and GERALDINE G, GAMACHE, husband and wife and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be ... their voluntary act and deed.

(Official Seal) My Commission expites 3/20/81 Silver of 

Before me: Dual

TO TRUSTEE:

The undersigned is the holder of the note, or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust; have been paid in full: You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes; and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey; without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust; to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Content now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. I subscription of the person of persons legally entitled thereto. The function of the person of persons legally entitled thereto. If your product of the person of persons legally entitled thereto. If your product of the person of the person of persons legally entitled thereto. If your product of the person of the pe

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) SFATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss. Filed for record of request of <u>Transmer ica Title Co</u> international day of <u>October</u> A. D. 19.29 of 11:328lock AM, or Silv recorded in Vol. <u>M79</u> of <u>Horegages</u> on Page 25695 Wm D. MILNE, County Cleve and the approximation of the approximati